PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiaki OTSUKI	08/01/2008
Soichiro IDE	08/01/2008
Takafumi SASAKI	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANUC LTD		
Street Address:	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Komanba, Oshino-mura		
City:	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	401-0597		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12192590	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)595-0530 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-842-8800 Phone:

Email: joann.ennis@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

1500 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201252-0020 (427626)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Killian

Total Attachments: 1

source=201252_0020_assignment_20080815#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0411**

500622510

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar ($$1.00$), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by							
Insert SSIGNEE's lame(s)	FANUC	LTD						
ddress(es))	3580,	Shibokusa	Aza-Komanba,	Oshino-mura,	Minamitsuru-gun,	Yamanashi	401-0597,	Japan
	(hereinafi transfers	ter "ASSIGNEE"; to ASSIGNEE t), the receipt of he entire and exc	which is hereby lusive right, tit	acknowledged, the unde le and interest to the	rsigned ASSIG invention en	WOR hereby se	lls, assigns and
(Title of nvention)	NUMER	ICAL CON	TROLLER H	AVING WORK	PIECE SETTING	ERROR		
	COMPENSATION MEANS							
	relating t for Letter	o Internationa s Patent of th	l Patent Applicat e United States w	tion PCT/JP was executed on e	/ ven date herewith or, i			ch application
Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) execus		st 15, 200	specified	s attoney is hereby data, when known	authorized t	o insert in	(b) the
	Seria	1 No. 12/19	2,/590	_;				
	division, the said L	renewal, subst etters Patent(itute, reissue or	reexamination a	United States granted opplication based thereony extensions thereof	n, for the fu	ll term or te	rms for which
	do all act protection said Lette other lega executing	s which the AS for said inve rs Patent(s), l proceeding w all papers, in	SIGNEE may deem r ntion, including in any interferer hich may arise or	necessary, desira in the preparati nce, reissue, ree be declared in assignments and	NEE and without charge ble or expedient, for s on and prosecution of s xamination, or public u relation to same, such declarations, taking al	securing, main said applicati use proceeding acts to inclu	taining and e on(s) and the , and in any de but not be	nforcing issuance of litigation or limited to
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned i	inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/t	cheir signatur	e(s).	
(Signatures)			Li Otsi (SIGNATURE)	uki	Toshiaki Otsu (TYPE NAME)	ki	August	1, 2008 (DATE)
•	2)	Spichin			Soichiro Ide) 	August	1, 2008
			(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)
	3)	Takafun	Sasak; (SIGNATURE)		Takafumi Sasa (TYPE NAME)	ki	August	1, 2008 (DATE)
			(SIGNATURE)		(IIIE NAME)			(DRIL)
	4)		(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)
	5)							
•	-		(SIGNATURE)	 -	(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)
	6)		(SIGNATURE)		(TVDC MANC)			(DATE)
			(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)
	7)		(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)
	8)	•						
			(SIGNATURE)		(TYPE NAME)			(DATE)

RECORDED: 08/15/2008

PATENT REEL: 021396 FRAME: 0412